—
US C ATALOG
ProLine
UL 67 Panelboards and breakers
—
Table of contents
04	� Description and features
07	� Catalog number guide and

Main lugs  L
Studs  S
—
11 – Type
Code
Touch-safe T
—
12 – Neutral
Code
100% 1
200%   2
7 – Main
C
8 PROLINE PANELBOARD AND BREAKERS
Catalog number Description
PL342SL225T1NC 3-phase, 42 circuits, single incomer, main lug, 225 A, 100% neutral, open style
PL342SB225T1NC 3-phase, 42 circuits, single incomer, main breaker, 225 A, 100% neutral, open style
PL342SL225T2NC 3-phase, 42 circuits, single incomer, main lug, 225 A, 200% neutral, open style
PL342SB225T2NC 3-phase, 42 circuits, single incomer, main breaker, 225 A, 200% neutral, open style
PL342SL400T1NC 3-phase, 42 circuits, single incomer, main lug, 400 A, 100% neutral, open style
PL342SB400T1NC 3-phase, 42 circuits, single incomer, main breaker, 400 A, 100% neutral, open style
PL384SL400T2NC 3-phase, 42 circuits, single incomer, main lug, 400 A, 200% neutral, open style
PL384SB400T2NC 3-phase, 42 circuits, single incomer, main breaker, 400 A, 200% neutral, open style
PL384SS400T2NC 3-phase, 84 circuits, single incomer, main lug, 400 A, 200% neutral, open style
—
ProLine panelboard standard order codes
9BREAKERS
—
Branch breakers
SUP200M series
Number of poles
Rated current
In
A Catalog number Number of poles
Rated current
In
A Catalog number
1 1 SUP201M-K1 3 1 SUP203M-K1
1.6 SUP201M-K1.6 1.6 SUP203M-K1.6
2 SUP201M-K2 2 SUP203M-K2
3 SUP201M-K3 3 SUP203M-K3
4 SUP201M-K4 4 SUP203M-K4
5 SUP201M-K5 5 SUP203M-K5
6 SUP201M-K6 6 SUP203M-K6
7 SUP201M-K7 7 SUP203M-K7
8 SUP201M-K8 8 SUP203M-K8
10 SUP201M-K10 10 SUP203M-K10
13 SUP201M-K13 13 SUP203M-K13
15 SUP201M-K15 15 SUP203M-K15
16 SUP201M-K16 16 SUP203M-K16
20 SUP201M-K20 20 SUP203M-K20
25 SUP201M-K25 25 SUP203M-K25
30 SUP201M-K30 30 SUP203M-K30
32 SUP201M-K32 32 SUP203M-K32
35 SUP201M-K35 35 SUP203M-K35
40 SUP201M-K40 40 SUP203M-K40
50 SUP201M-K50 50 SUP203M-K50
2 1 SUP202M-K1
1.6 SUP202M-K1.6
2 SUP202M-K2
3 SUP202M-K3
4 SUP202M-K4
5 SUP202M-K5
6 SUP202M-K6
7 SUP202M-K7
8 SUP202M-K8
10 SUP202M-K10
13 SUP202M-K13
15 SUP202M-K15
16 SUP202M-K16
20 SUP202M-K20
25 SUP202M-K25
30 SUP202M-K30
32 SUP202M-K32
35 SUP202M-K35
40 SUP202M-K40
50 SUP202M-K50
Diagram
Tr
ip
p

Multiple of rated current [ I/In ]
SUP201M
SUP202M
SUP203M
10 PROLINE PANELBOARD AND BREAKERS
—
Branch breakers
S800U series
Number of poles
Rated current
In
A Catalog number Number of poles
Rated current
In
A Catalog number
1 10 S801U-K10 3 10 S803U-K10
15 S801U-K15 15 S803U-K15
20 S801U-K20 20 S803U-K20
25 S801U-K25 25 S803U-K25
30 S801U-K30 30 S803U-K30
40 S801U-K40 40 S803U-K40
50 S801U-K50 50 S803U-K50
60 S801U-K60 60 S803U-K60
70 S801U-K70 70 S803U-K70
80 S801U-K80 80 S803U-K80
90 S801U-K90 90 S803U-K90
100 S801U-K100 100 S803U-K100
2 10 S802U-K10
15 S802U-K15
20 S802U-K20
25 S802U-K25
30 S802U-K30
40 S802U-K40
50 S802U-K50
60 S802U-K60
70 S802U-K70
80 S802U-K80
90 S802U-K90
100 S802U-K100
Available with ring tongue terminals upon request.
Diagram
S
ec

12 PROLINE PANELBOARD AND BREAKERS
—
ProLine breakers 120, 208, 240 V AC (factory-assembled with bus connector)
PLU700M
120/208/240 V AC
K curve, 1-pole K curve, 2-pole K curve, 3-pole
Rated current (A) Catalog number Rated current (A) Catalog number Rated current (A) Catalog number
1 PLU701M-K1 1 PLU702M-K1 1 PLU703M-K1
2 PLU701M-K2 2 PLU702M-K2 2 PLU703M-K2
3 PLU701M-K3 3 PLU702M-K3 3 PLU703M-K3
4 PLU701M-K4 4 PLU702M-K4 4 PLU703M-K4
5 PLU701M-K5 5 PLU702M-K5 5 PLU703M-K5
6 PLU701M-K6 6 PLU702M-K6 6 PLU703M-K6
7 PLU701M-K7 7 PLU702M-K7 7 PLU703M-K7
8 PLU701M-K8 8 PLU702M-K8 8 PLU703M-K8
10 PLU701M-K10 10 PLU702M-K10 10 PLU703M-K10
13 PLU701M-K13 13 PLU702M-K13 13 PLU703M-K13
15 PLU701M-K15 15 PLU702M-K15 15 PLU703M-K15
16 PLU701M-K16 16 PLU702M-K16 16 PLU703M-K16
20 PLU701M-K20 20 PLU702M-K20 20 PLU703M-K20
25 PLU701M-K25 25 PLU702M-K25 25 PLU703M-K25
30 PLU701M-K30 30 PLU702M-K30 30 PLU703M-K30
32 PLU701M-K32 32 PLU702M-K32 32 PLU703M-K32
35 PLU701M-K35 35 PLU702M-K35 35 PLU703M-K35
40 PLU701M-K40 40 PLU702M-K40 40 PLU703M-K40
50 PLU701M-K50 50 PLU702M-K50 50 PLU703M-K50
25 PLU701M-K25L 25 PLU702M-K25L 25 PLU703M-K25L
30 PLU701M-K30L 30 PLU702M-K30L 30 PLU703M-K30L
40 PLU701M-K40L 40 PLU702M-K40L 40 PLU703M-K40L
50 PLU701M-K50L 50 PLU702M-K50L 50 PLU703M-K50L
60 PLU701M-K60L 60 PLU702M-K60L 60 PLU703M-K60L
70 PLU701M-K70L 70 PLU702M-K70L 70 PLU703M-K70L
25 PLU701M-K25R 25 PLU702M-K25R 25 PLU703M-K25R
30 PLU701M-K30R 30 PLU702M-K30R 30 PLU703M-K30R
40 PLU701M-K40R 40 PLU702M-K40R 40 PLU703M-K40R
50 PLU701M-K50R 50 PLU702M-K50R 50 PLU703M-K50R
60 PLU701M-K60R 60 PLU702M-K60R 60 PLU703M-K60R
70 PLU701M-K70R 70 PLU702M-K70R 70 PLU703M-K70R
80 PLU701M-K80R 80 PLU702M-K80R 80 PLU703M-K80R
90 PLU701M-K90R 90 PLU702M-K90R 90 PLU703M-K90R
100 PLU701M-K100R 100 PLU702M-K100R 100 PLU703M-K100R
PLU701M
PLU702M-K60L
PLU703M-K100R
PLU703M

g
 t
im
es
 [s
]
Multiple of rated current [ I/In ]
14 PROLINE PANELBOARD AND BREAKERS
—
Accessories — panelboard
Panelboard chassis hole bus cover
Description Catalog number
Bus cover to cover empty branch circuit breaker spaces PLBUSCVR
Neutral and ground bar assemblies
Description Catalog number
Neutral bar assembly (100%), 42-circuit, 400 A PLN42400S
Neutral bar assembly (200%), 42-circuit, 400 A PLN42400S2
Ground bar assembly, 42-circuit, 400 A PLG42400S
Neutral bar assembly (100%), 42-circuit, 225 A PLN42225S
Neutral bar assembly, (200%), 42-circuit, 225 A PLN42225S2
Ground bar assembly, 42-circuit, 225 A PLG42225S
Neutral/ground lugs
Description Catalog number
ProLine, 42-circuit, 250 A, N/G lug PLNG42250
ProLine, 42-circuit, 400 A, N/G lug PLNG42400
PLBUSCVR
Main and sub-feed lugs
Lugs for incoming and outgoing connections
Description Catalog number
225 A single 4/0 AWG to 350 MCM PL350MECLUG
400 A single 4/0 AWG to 600 MCM PL600MECLUG
PL350MECLUG
Mains cover (incomer and neutral lugs)
Description Catalog number

Vibration resistance 5 g, 20 cycles, 5 Hz,
150 Hz at 0.8 ln
5 g, 20 cycles, 5 Hz,
150 Hz at 0.8 ln
—
1 60 A/70 A have different dimensions.
2 80 A/90 A/100 A available as “R” only and have double stab adapters.
PROLINE PANELBOARD AND BREAKERS 19
—
Series UL ratings
SUP200M MCBs with SACE® Tmax® XT MCCBs
TECH N I C A L SPECI FI C ATI O NS , SER I E S U L R ATI N G S
Main breaker Branch breaker Interrupting rating
Type Amps Poles Type, trip curve Amps Poles Rms sym. A V AC Phase
XT3 100–225 3,4 SUP201M-K... 1–20 1 35000 240 1
XT3 100–225 3,4 SUP203M-K... 1–20 3 35000 240 3
XT3 100–225 3,4 SUP201M-K... 1–50 1 14000 240 1
XT3 100–225 3,4 SUP203M-k... 1–50 3 25000 240 3
XT3 100–225 3,4 SUP201M-K... 1–35 1 14000 277 1
XT3 100–225 3,4 SUP203M-K... 1–35 3 14000 480Y/277 3